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1.1 Paint programs

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

File Dir Size Age Description

amifig.lha gfx/edit 224K 6 Vector drawing tool v2.1

amifig_68k.1lha gfx/edit 249K 6 Vector drawing tool v2.1

AmigaXvl2l.lha gfx/edit 241K 82xXv — Image processing program AGA/0S3.0 <
highly rec

AmigaXv_docs. lha gfx/edit 238K 82xXv - all docs and some images.

AmigaXv_docs. lha gfx/edit 287K 75xXv - all docs and some icons and a 68000 v. <

of bgg

CatPic.lha gfx/edit 14K 81xADpro Convolution Previewer

Cloner.lha gfx/edit 166K 64xDemo of the ’'Cloner’ Paintmode in <«
Photogenics

CloudsAGA. lha gfx/edit 53K 67+Random Clouds Generator. V2.0.

ColorFontEd. lha gfx/edit 54K 1l4xPowerful editor for fonts!

CPaint.lha gfx/edit 41K 100xAn Amiga paint program

diane_2.1lha gfx/edit 39K 223*Animation editor

digillus.lha gfx/edit 243K 138xDigital Illusions, image processing package

DPaintV_IT.lha gfx/edit 10K 37xItalian catalog for Deluxe Paint V

fig2dev_fix.lha gfx/edit 139K 47xXfig v1.5 - a structured drawing tool. 020+ <

& MUI

fig2dev_updl.lha gfx/edit 147K 9 Update to fig2dev a support program to xfig

flood_it.lha gfx/edit 52K 47%IFX macro which wipes details from pics.

FreePaint.lha gfx/edit 174K 224+Freely redistributable painting program. <+
V37

gdsamp.lha gfx/edit 375K 43«FrontEnd for ToasterPaint Beta Version

hamlab208d.lha gfx/edit 172K 200+«HAMLAB PLUS 2.0.8 DEMO GIF/JPEG/etc to IFF

HamToGrey.lha gfx/edit 48K 136+Converts HAM pictures to IFF 16/32 colour <
greyscal

hlp206d.lha gfx/edit 155K 203+«HAMLAB PLUS 2.0.6 DEMO GIF/JPEG/etc to IFF

IconDeluxel_11.lha gfx/edit 76K 43xFull-featured icon editor (V1.11)

IconDeluxePub.lha gfx/edit 76K 31xFull-featured icon editor (V1.13)

Iconianl_98.1ha gfx/edit 156K 113+Feature loaded icon editor for 0S3.x

Iconian2_94e.1lha gfx/edit 311K 41x0S3.0 icon editor, NewIcon support.

Iconian2_97.1lha gfx/edit 315K 16 0S3.0 icon editor, NewlIcon support.

iff_fx_aga.lha gfx/edit 28K 55xImage Processing (AGA), V 1.1

ImageEditor.lha gfx/edit 40K 317xSimple to use graphics editor. V2.4
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Imagelab. lha
imageman.lha
Image_Ed. lha
ImEngVv2_0.1lha
InScript.lha
MActr_Update.lha
MagnifiCAD. lha
MagnifiCAD11.lha
MainActorl_55.1lha
MakeImageMap.lha
MaxiMal. lha
MrED_1_20.1zh
phantasmos?2.lha
Morphing P
picmerge23.lha
bugs kill
PictureEditor.lha
PIXX_ Master.lha
old
Prism.lzh
pstoedit2.1lha
to xfig
reko_gio.lha
Photogenics.
RenumSeq. lha
pictur
Splatterpaint.lha
SplatterPtl67.1lha
Spots.lzh
Spright.lha
SpriteEd.lha
SpriteMaker.lha
TextPaint.lha
tgifl_BETA.lha
+7?)
tpaint.lha
TSMorph30.1lha
TSMorph32.1lha
TSMorphsrc.lha
TSMorph_s.lha
Source
UDraw.lha
universalgio2l.lha
Photogenics
universalgio36.1lha
saver
UPaint.lha
U_PAINT.lha
vtambiel.lha
vtambie2.lha
vtblerk.lha
vtcamel. lha
vtcaotic.lha
vtcresyn.lha
vtdevell.lha
vtdevel3. lha
vtetmdl. lha

gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit

gfx/edit

gfx/edit
gfx/edit

gfx/edit
gfx/edit

gfx/edit
gfx/edit

gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit

gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit

gfx/edit
gfx/edit

gfx/edit

gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit

83K
38K
36K
543K
179K
40K
135K
226K
593K
4K
372K
61K
733K

43K

119K
71K

37K
110K

2K

1K

558K
506K
132K
36K
23K
13K
26K
764K

161K
569K
572K
486K
486K

68K
21K

26K

138K

85K
817K
535K
409K
343K
615K
778K
229K
834K
659K

282%IFF Image Processing. V2.4
79xGrayscale-ImageManipulation-Program

290%Icon editor for images up to 150 x 90. V2.4
49«xImage processing application V2.0

197+xProgram for producing video titles. V1.1
61xUpdate of MainActor
55xNew CAD drafting (2D) package (WB 3.0)

21+«Version 1.1 with many new functions.
88%xV1.55 of the modular animation package
29«ImageFX ARexx-script to make imagemaps...
17xPaint program for kids in BB2
220xGraphics editor for ANSI files, V1.20
60xComplete Bitmapped & Structured Drawing <
95xConnects 2 BitMaps logically, Some major <=
278«An ’'object-oriented’ paint program. V1.12
40xDrawing program, written in AMOS, 3 years <

180%ANSI editor, allows animations etc.
22xPstoedit - a program to convert postscript <+
64 «REKO

(Klondike) Cardset loader for <

77+«This ARexx-script renumbers or renames Your <

74+xPete W Storonskij’s FULL Paint Program!
39«PWSs awesome paint program has a PAL mode
203+xUseless but pretty spot-paint-program
269xSimple/Attached sprite making utility. V1.2
454«Edit 2 sprite pairs; make double sprite.
461+xPaint sprites and convert to C code.
308*An ANSI text editor. V0.97

4 Tgif is a 2-D drawing facility. 020 + (6mb <
40%A 24bit painting program for AA-Amigas
122xMorphing with Gui,ARexx,online help etc.
69xMorphing with Gui,ARexx,online help etc.
69xSource to TSMorph32.lha
122xMorphing with Gui,ARexx,online help etc. <

164+Bitmap oriented draw prog. V1.0
41+xFast universal loader module for <«

10xPhotogenics universal loader&animation <

6 Paintprogram for A1200 and A4000 V2.0
83«xPaint Program for A1200 and A4000. V1.0
44+xVideoTracker Ambient AGA video 1/2
44«VideoTracker Ambient AGA video 2/2

130+VT example video (anims/vectors)
44xVideoTracker Camel video
44«xVideoTracker Caotic video

44%VT videos: Credits AGA & Syndrome
130xVT developer kit with asm sources.
44xVideoTracker Developer Kit for v2.0
44+«VT Eternal Madness AGA VIDEO 1/2
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vtetmd2. lha
vtfurgar.lha
vtgabber. lha
vtintro.lha
vtmain2.lha
vtobject.lha
vtrave.lha
effects.
vtscroll.lha
vttechno. lha
vttrancl.lha
vttranc2.lha
vtutill.lha
vtutil2.lha
vtvector.lha
vtwomen. lha
vtzap.lha
more.
wbfed. lha
weave.lha
xfiglOb.lha
020+ & MU
xfig7.1lha
& MUI
xfig7_68000.1ha
68000 (+) &
xfig_docs.lha
MUT
xfig_support.lha
& MUI
xv218.1lha
(68020

gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit

gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit

gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/edit

gfx/edit

gfx/edit

465K
765K
343K
111K
478K
123K
508K

184K
158K
359K
536K
506K
394K
104K
823K
226K

21K

5K

351K

339K

359K

268K

198K

522K

44%VT Eternal Madness AGA VIDEO 2/2

44xVT videos: Furious & Gargamel

130%A big ’'Gabberhouse’ video with animations.
44xVideoTracker Intro video-examples. AGA
44+«Let graphics react to music, v2.0 1995
130+VT blitter object videos

130%xA hardcore video with magnify and scale <+

130%VT scrolling & fonts videos

130%2 videos for 512k & lmeg chipmem.

130xTrancy VT video, disk 1

130+trancy VT video, disk 2

130xVideoTracker PD utilities 1.

130+VideoTracker PD utilities 2.

130+VT vector videos

44«xVideoTracker AGA video FOR women !

130+«A video with a vector-balls animation and <+

203+«Bitmap Font Editor for 0OS 2.0

64xCombines pictures for field rendering

8 Xfig v1.10b - a structured drawing tool. <>

40+xXfig vl1.7 - a structured drawing tool. 020+ ¢
40+«Xfig v1.7 - a structured drawing tool. <+
44+xXfig - a structured drawing tool. 020+ & <
44xXfig vl1.6 - a structured drawing tool. 020+ ¢

50xXv — Image processing AGA/0S3.0 recommended <
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